Hays WCID 2

Important Water Notice

May 14, 2021

UPDATE 11:00 AM - Belterra is NOT under the Boil Water Notice.

Hays WCIDs No. 1 and No. 2 has a Wholesale Water Service Agreement with West Travis County Public Utility Agency (WTCPUA) to provide Belterra with drinking water.

Last night the WTCPUA lost power to the main pumping station that supplies water to Belterra. The WTCPUA was able to restore power this morning and have begun filling all water tanks. If you are without water or experiencing low water pressure, they are aware. Water should be restored shortly. We are asking everyone to conserve water today to allow pressure to restore.

We will keep you updated of any changes.

You may also contact the WTCPUA direct at 512-263-0125.

If you should have any questions or need additional information, please don’t hesitate to contact the Hays WCID Staff at Inframark.

Contact the WCID staff at CSAUS@Inframark.com or 512-287-8004 or visit us at the Belterra Office, 151 Trinity Hills Dr, Austin TX 78737 Monday – Friday 7:00 to 4:00